1 - AND - 1 - AND - 1

3

	STILLSS STILLS
	Proclamation
WHEREAS:	The Forest Lake City Marching Band is recognized as Minnesota's Adult Marching Ambassadors of Music; and
WHEREAS:	The Forest Lake City Marching Band is a six-time state, four-time midwestern states and one-time national champion; and
WHEREAS:	The Forest Lake City Marching Band is regarded as America's most honored independent marching band; and
WHEREAS:	More than 220 adults, representing 50 communities in Minnesota have been members since the band's formation in 1981; and
WHEREAS:	On July 4, 1988 the Forest Lake City Marching Band will make its 50th parade appearance;
NOW, THER day of July,	EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the fourth 1988 to be
	FOREST LAKE CITY MARCHING BAND DAY
in Minnesota	in honor of its 50th performance.
Joan	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this ninth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth. STATE "OFF" MINNTESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 2 2 1988 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

5.-75